| | | | | <i>N</i> | OCK | |
|---|--|---------------------|---|-------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 PU 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | RECOF | 02-2 | 2-2000 | ET L | J.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and | FOF COMMERCE Trademark Office |
| Tab settings | oner of Patents | 1060 HART 1070 HART | 27226 | ✓ Joriginal do | ▼ cuments or copy | thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Farhod G. Baghera Andrew Squires Jennifer Riveria Hari Matsuda Leonard William Strong John Christian Olson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ② No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger | | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Amway Chriporation Internal Address: 7575 Fulton Street East Ada, Michigan 49355 Street Address: | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: 12/20/99, 1 12/24/99, 01/06/2000 4. Application number(s) or pate | City:State:ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🛣 No | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 29 /113,000 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: Richard J. Schulte Internal Address: | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | | | |
| Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East 78-2G | | | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| City: Ada Sta | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | |
| | | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. | and belief, the fo | oregoing inform | ation is true and con | rect and any a | ittached copy is | a true copy of |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Richard J. Schulte Name of Person Signing

: [

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Farhod G. Baghera, Jennifer Riveria, Leonard William Strong, Andrew Squires, Hari Matsuda, and John Christian Olson, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled AUXILIARY FAUCET, filed on October 27, 1999 as Application Serial No. 29/113,000;

WHEREAS, **AMWAY CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the Untied States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 010542 FRAME: 0719 The Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal the date as indicated below.

RECORDED: 01/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010542 FRAME: 0720